
Updated June 2025 

TED is a Staff Training Day when pupils are not in school 
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TENBURY HIGH ORMISTON ACADEMY 
SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 2025 – 2026 
 
 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Term Starts   Monday 28th April 2025 

May Day    Monday 5th May 2025 

Half Term   Monday 26th May 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025 

Term Ends   Friday 18th July 2025 

TED5    Monday 21st July 2025 

 

2025 – 2026 (please note the TED dates are subject to change) 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

TED1    Monday 1st September 2025 (school closed to pupils) 

TED2    Tuesday 2nd September 2025 (school closed to pupils) 

Term Starts   Wednesday 3rd September (Year 7 and Year 11) 

    Thursday 4th September (Year 8, 9, 10) 

OAT TRAINING DATE  Friday 17th October 2025 (school closed to pupils) – **NEW DATE** 

Half Term   Monday 27th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 

TED3    Thursday 4th December 2025 (school closed to pupils) – **AMENDED DATE** this replaces TED 

that was scheduled for Friday 28th November 2025 

OAT TRAINING DATE  Friday 5th December 2025 (school closed to pupils) – **NEW DATE** 

Term Ends   Friday 19th December 2025 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Term Starts   Monday 5th January 2026 

Half Term   Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 

OAT TRAINING DAY  Monday 23rd February 2026 (school closed to pupils)  

TED4    Friday 13th March 2026 (school closed to pupils) 

Term Ends   Friday 27th March 2026 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Term Starts   Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day    Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term   Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 

Term Ends   Friday 17th July 2026 

TED5    Monday 20th July 2026 (school closed to pupils) 

 


